
Hooaja avavõistlus 

08.05.2025.a., Rakvere 

 

 Nimi Sünniaeg Klubi Tulemus 

 

T+N 60m 

 Grete Malm 19.07.09 KJK Vike 8,48 

 Lii Mitt 27.10.09 Kadrina KK 8,53 

 Mirell Maasing 14.12.10 Kadrina KK 8,55 

 Romi Vodja 29.10.10 KJK Vike 8,61 

 Saskia Arpo 20.06.11 KJK Vike 8,64 

 Karmen Pronin 03.02.11 KJK Vike 8,75 

 Mailee Metsaru 01.05.06 KJK Vike 8,75 

 Katarina Kozan 18.02.10 Rakvere RK 8,79 

 Ketter Vahermäe 2012 Vinni-Pajusti G 8,88 

 Siret Kaasik 07.02.08 Väike-Maarja G 8,90 

 Triin Kask 2009 Rakvere RK 8,95 

 Roos Marii Hitrov 2011 Rakvere VK 9,06 

 Loore Talalaev 19.12.12 KJK Vike 9,07 

 Diana Jegorova 08.12.07 KJK Vike 9,11 

 Kerli Vahermäe 2012 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,12 

 Lenna Möllits 2012 Haljala Kool 9,19 

 Meeri Madilainen 2013 KJK Vike 9,31 

 Demi Petra Ilves 27.01.12 Väike-Maarja G 9,33 

 Nele-Liis Saar 2013 Kunda ÜG 9,36 

 Liisa Rouhijainen 26.09.12 Väike-Maarja G 9,36 

 Laureen Prover 2012 Rakvere RK 9,55 

 Säde Põllu 08.06.13 Väike-Maarja G 9,56 

 Kärt Koka 2012 Haljala Kool 9,56 

 Carolina Etti 2012 Rakvere RK 9,79 

 Karoliina-Viktoria Vaarma 19.02.12 Väike-Maarja G 9,90 

 Kirke Nõlvak 2011 Haljala Kool 9,96 

 Lisandra Pärn 24.06.13 KJK Vike 10,02 

 Hele Altmäe 11.12.12 Rakvere VK 10,52 

 

 

T+N 1500m 

 Anette-Meribel Teiva 18.02.10 Kadrina KK 5.44,5 

 Demi Petra Ilves 27.01.12 Väike-Maarja G 5.58,8 

 Siret Kaasik 07.02.08 Väike-Maarja G 5,.59,3 

 Kristella Rand 26.11.11 Väike-Maarja G 6.31,4 

 

 

T+N kõrgushüpe 

 Grete Malm 19.07.09 KJK Vike 1.60 

 Laura Tõemets 07.02.08 KJK Vike 1.50 

 Roos Marii Hitrov 2011 Rakvere VK 1.45 



 Triin Kask 2009 Rakvere RK 1.40 

 Mailee Metsaru 01.05.06 KJK Vike 1.30 

 Carolina Etti 2012 Rakvere RK 1.25 

 Delisa Rumm 2009 Uhtna PK 1.20 

 Lisandra Pärn 24.05.13 KJK Vike 1.20 

 

 

T+N kaugushüpe 

 Grete Malm   19.07.09 KJK Vike 5.40 

  5.07 5.21 5.40 5.22 

 Ketter Vahermäe   2012 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.67 

  4.67 4.54 4.36 X 

 Mailee Metsaru   01.05.06 KJK Vike 4.45 

  X X 4.30 4.45 

 Katarina Kozan   18.02.10 Rakvere RK 4.44 

  4.18 4.68 4.44 3.84 

 Romi Vodja   29.10.10 KJK Vike 4.38 

  X 4.38 4.00 4.36 

 Karmen Pronin   03.02.11 KJK Vike 4.37 

  4.23 4.37 4.28 4.20 

 Roos Marii Hitrov   2011 Rakvere VK 4.31 

  3.90 4.31 4.03 4.16 

 Diana Jegorova   03.12.07 KJK Vike 4.20 

  4.20 X X 4.00 

 Meeri Madilainen   2013 KJK Vike 4.07 

  4.07 3.76 - - 

 Kirke Nõlvak   2011 Haljala Kool 4.03 

  X 3.98 3.97 4.03 

 Laureen Prover   2012 Rakvere RK 3.99 

  3.86 3.99 3.80 3.77 

 Demi Petra Ilves   27.01.12 Väike-Maarja G 3.96 

  3.96 3.79 3.74 3.55 

 Kerli Vahermäe   2012 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.90 

  3.86 3.90 2.96 3.74 

 Nele-Liis Saar   2013 Kunda ÜG 3.87 

  3.68 3.65 3.87 3.84 

 Lenna Möllits   2012 Haljala Kool 3.79 

  X 3.58 3.47 3.79 

 Liisa Rouhijainen   26.09.12 Väike-Maarja G 3.71 

  3.71 3.15 3.55 X  

 Loore Talalaev   19.12.12 KJK Vike 3.69 

  2.92 X 3.69 X  

 Kärt Koka    2012 Haljala Kool 3.62 

  3.62 3.56 3.44 3.43 

 Carolina Etti   2012 Rakvere RK 3.61 

  3.61 3.51 3.55 X 

 Lisandra Pärn   24.05.13 KJK Vike 3.55 

  3.55 3.27 X 3.21 

 Säde Põllu    08.06.13 Väike-Maarja G 3.32 

  3.11 3.14 3.32 3.01 



 Hele Altmäe   11.12.12 Rakvere VK 3.26 

  3.00 2.55 3.00 3.26 

 Delisa Rumm   2009 Uhtna PK NM 

  X X X X 

 

T+N kuulitõuge 

 Laura Tõemets   07.02.08 KJK Vike 10.13 4kg 

  X 10.13 9.79 10.10 

 Liisbel Almet   20.11.05 Kuusalu SK 10.10 4kg 

  10.10 10.01 10.10 9.02 

 Liselle Siling-Siland   06.09.12 Väike-Maarja G 10.01 2kg 

  10.01 9.38 9.76 9.32 

 Lii Mitt    27.10.09 Kadrina KK 9.46 3kg 

  9.46 9.27 9.17 9.15 

 Hanna Alas    19.08.12 Väike-Maarja G 9.29 2kg 

  8.16 9.29 9.01 8.67  

 Marta Mitt    27.07.11 Kadrina KK 9.24 3kg 

  8.87 9.24 8.72 9.00 

 Getter Väits   16.06.06 Kuusalu SK 8.80 4kg 

  8.41 8.36 X 8.80 

 Brita Enson   21.07.11 KJK Vike 8.68 3kg 

  8.32 8.68 8.61 X 

 Saskia Arpo   20.06.11 KJK Vike 8.58 3kg 

  7.77 8.47 8.05 8.58 

 Mirell Maasing   14.12.10 Kadrina KK 8.53 3kg 

  8.10 8.41 8.53 7.90 

 Siret Kaasik   07.02.08 Väike-Maarja G 8.38 3kg 

  X 8.01 8.29 8.38 

 Anette-Meribel Teiva  18.02.10 Kadrina KK 7.93 3kg 

  7.83 X X 7.93  

 Ketlin Veia    28.04.06 Väike-Maarja G 7.33 4kg 

  7.33 7.16 7.27 7.11 

 

 

T+N kettaheide 

 Mirell Liiva   15.11.07 KJK Vike 31.44 1kg 

 Mirell Maasing   14.12.10 Kadrina KK 25.70 750g 

 Brita Enson   21.07.11 KJK Vike 24.96 750g 

 Hanna Alas    19.08.12 Väike-Maarja G 24.11 600g 

 Anette-Meribel Teiva  18.02.10 Kadrina KK 21.19 750g 

 Marta Mitt    27.07.11 Kadrina KK 19.96 750g 

 Liselle Siling-Siland   06.09.12 Väike-Maarja G 19.81 600g 

 Saskia Arpo   20.06.11 KJK Vike 19.44 750g 

 Lii Mitt    27.10.09 Kadrina KK 16.95 1kg 

 Karoliina-Viktoria Vaarma  19.02.12 Väike-Maarja G 15.96 600g 

 Lenna Möllits   2012 Haljala Kool 15.72 600g 

 Kirke Nõlvak   2011 Haljala Kool 14.51 750g 

 

 

 



T+N odavise 

 Kaisa Vahula   10.01.05 KJK Vike 34.79 600g 

 Liisbel Almet   20.11.05 Kuusalu SK 32.23 600g 

 Grete Malm   19.07.09 KJK Vike 31.58 500g 

 Laura Tõemets   07.02.08 KJK Vike 31.40 500g 

 Siret Kaasik   07.02.08 Väike-Maarja G 30.59 500g 

 Johanna Lee Eeriksoo  29.07.08 Kuusalu SK 28.92 500g 

 Marta Mitt    27.07.11 Kadrina KK 28.66 400g 

 Lii Mitt    27.10.09 Kadrina KK 28.44 500g 

 Meeri Madilainen   2013 KJK Vike 26.58 400g 

 Mirell Maasing   14.12.10 Kadrina KK 25.64 400g 

 Mailee Metsaru   01.05.06 KJK Vike 25.13 600g 

 Getter Väits   16.06.06 Kuusalu SK 23.95 600g 

 

 

P+M 60m 

 Aleks Malm   11.07.02 KJK Vike 7,36 

 Fredi Karuks   03.07.08 KJK Vike 7,37 

 Rasmus Magnus Apinis  16.07.09 Hiiumaa SK 7,39 

 Rihhard Vodja   2006 Kunda ÜG 7,51 

 Karmo Viru   28.11.08 KJK Vike 7,63 

 Arti Heinmaa   26.09.06 Kuusalu SK 7,74 

 Karl Martin Mogilnõi  15.03.11 KJK Vike 7,77 

 Mikk Tooming   11.03.09 KJK Vike 7,88 

 Taavi Tambik   2010 Rakvere RK 7,97 

 Kaspar Puumeister   2010 KJK Vike 8,03 

 Andero Bergström   2011 Haljala Kool 8,06 

 Gervin Paimre   2011 KJK Vike 8,27 

 Christoffer Kaasik   2012 Väike-Maarja G 8,30 

 Romet Kolberg   2009 KJK Vike 8,33 

 Jarko Kaljuveer   2011 Rakvere EG 8,86 

 Devon Tänavots   2011 Rakvere VK 9,05 

 Sigmar Tarakanov   2012 KJK Vike 9,13 

 Kristian Kuusik   2013 KJK Vike 9,15 

 Joosep Lipp   2011 Haljala Kool 9,16 

 Robert Liister   16.07.12 Rakvere VK 9,16 

 Herbert Hang   2013 Rakvere RK 9,28 

 Jasper Lipp    2013 Haljala Kool 9,32 

 Oliver Rätsep   2012 Rakvere VK 9,34 

 Kenneth Karro   2012 KJK Vike 9,62 

 Artur Klaas    2012 KJK Vike 9,78 

 

 

P+M 1500m 

 Oliver Rand   2011 Väike-Maarja G 5.27,3 

 Herbert Hang   2013 Rakvere RK 5.42,8 

 Jasper Kukor   28.07.11 KJK Vike 5.54,8 

 

 

 



P+M kõrgushüpe 

 Aleks Lehmus   2006 Kunda ÜG 1.80 

 Tristan Konso   2007 KJK Vike 1.80 

 Aleksander Metsmaker  2009 KJK Vike 1.75 

 Rasmus Magnus Apinis  16.07.09 Hiiumaa SK 1.70 

 Kaspar Puumeister   2010 KJK Vike 1.60 

 Andero Bergström   2011 Haljala Kool 1.60 

 Mattias Juhe   10.10.08 Hiiumaa SK 1.55 

 Georg Klaas   2009 KJK Vike 1.55 

 Taavi Tambik   2010 Rakvere RK 1.50  

 Devon Tänavots   2011 Rakvere VK 1.45 

 Kristian Kuusik   2013 KJK Vike 1.35 

 Kenneth Karro   2012 KJK Vike 1.30 

 Ott Nirgi    2012 Väike-Maarja G 1.25 

 Herbert Hang   2013 Rakvere RK 1.25 

  

 

P+M kaugushüpe 

 Aleks Malm   11.07.02 KJK Vike 6.30 

  6.27 6.30 6.15 - 

 Mattias Juhe   10.10.08 Hiiumaa SK 5.41 

  5.41 5.26 4.38 5.04 

 Karl Martin Mogilnõi  2011 KJK Vike 5.38 

  4.97 X 5.37 5.38 

 Kaspar Puumeister   2010 KJK Vike 5.05 

  4.62 4.79 4.95 5.05 

 Romet Kolberg   2009 KJK Vike 4.87 

  X 4.84 4.66 4.87 

 Gervin Paimre   2011 KJK Vike 4.83 

  4.36 X 4.83 4.73 

 Christoffer Kaasik   2012 Väike-Maarja G 4.79 

  4.55 3.78 4.72 4.79 

 Joosep Lipp   2011 Haljala Kool 4.28 

  4.06 4.10 4.28 2.93 

 Herbert Hang   2013 Rakvere RK 4.25 

  4.01 4.25 4.01 4.22 

 Karl-Martin Lõune   19.04.12 Väike-Maarja G 4.14 

  4.14 X 3.87 X  

 Devon Tänavots   2011 Rakvere VK 4.00 

  3.96 3.83 4.00 X 

 Jasper Lipp    2013 Haljala Kool 3.93 

  3.67 3.93 3.14 X 

 Oliver Rand   2011 Väike-Maarja G 3.91 

  3.52 3.89 3.91 - 

 Artur Klaas    2012 KJK Vike 3.82 

  3.82 X 3.65 X 

 Sigmar Tarakanov   2012 KJK Vike 3.78 

  3.47 3.78 3.46 3.33 

 Kenneth Karro   2012 KJK Vike 3.40 

  3.14 3.40 X X 



 Mairo Kokk   15.09.13 KJK Vike 3.32 

  3.32 X 3.06 3.14 

 

 

P+M kuulitõuge 

 Sixten Bergmann   20.06.08 KJK Vike 13.20 5kg 

  13.12 12.50 12.70 13.20 

 Indrek Kurg   30.03.08 KJK Vike 13.16 5kg 

  13.16 12.64 12.20 12.80 

 Robert Holzmann   20.01.06 KJK Vike 11.95 6kg 

  11.50 11.95 11.90 11.46 

 Andero Bergström   2011 Haljala Kool 10.71 4kg 

  X 9.97 10.71 X  

 Rihhard Vodja   2006 Kunda ÜG 10.40 6kg

  X 10.24 X 10.40 

 Aleksander Metsmaker  2009 KJK Vike 9.91 5kg 

  9.33 9.29 9.59 9.91 

 Joonatan Neuhaus   17.09.10 Rakvere RK 9.56 4kg 

  9.56 8.72 8.53 9.32 

 Ott Nirgi    2012 Väike-Maarja G 9.47 3kg 

  9.47 8.51 9.30 8.70 

 Georg Klaas   2009 KJK Vike 9.03 5kg 

  9.03 X X 8.55 

 Jasper Kukor   28.07.11 KJK Vike 8.37 4kg 

  8.37 7.52 7.40 7.49 

 

 

P+M kettaheide 

 Egert Jõesaar   07.06.94 Audentese SK 49.57 1.5kg 

 Aleks Malm   11.07.02 KJK Vike 40.13 2kg 

 Tristan Konso   2007 KJK Vike 37.73 1.75kg 

 Andero Bergström   2011 Haljala Kool 36.05 1kg 

 Sixten Bergmann   20.06.08 KJK Vike 35.01 1.5kg 

 Christoffer Kaasik   2012 Väike-Maarja G 34.22 750g 

 Indrek Kurg   30.03.08 KJK Vike 33.70 1.5kg 

 Aleksander Metsmaker  2009 KJK Vike 33.28 1.5kg 

 Rihhard Vodja   2006 Kunda ÜG 33.10 1.75kg 

 Ott Nirgi    2012 Väike-Maarja G 26.56 750g 

 Karl Martin Mogilnõi  2011 KJK Vike 26.46 1kg 

 Jasper Lipp    2013 Haljala Kool 25.19 750g 

 Georg Klaas   2009 KJK Vike 24.50 1.5kg 

 Joonatan Neuhaus   17.09.10 Rakvere RK 24.12 1kg 

 Jaagup Vahula   03.03.12 KJK Vike 22.55 750g 

 Sigmar Tarakanov   2012 KJK Vike 22.30 750g 

 Joosep Lipp   2011 Haljala Kool 21.89 1kg 

 Artur Klaas    2012 KJK Vike 21.54 750g 

 Karl-Martin Lõune   19.04.12 Väike-Maarja G 21.41 750g 

 Robert Liister   16.07.12 KJK Vike 18.65 750g 

  

 



P+M odavise 

 Tristan Konso   2007 KJK Vike 39.86 800g 

 Georg Klaas   2009 KJK Vike 36.83 700g 

 Artur Klaas    2012 KJK Vike 26.35 500g 

 Sigmar Tarakanov   2012 KJK Vike 23.56 500g 

 Jaagup Vahula   03.03.12 KJK Vike 23.19 500g 

 Karl Martin Mogilnõi  2011 KJK Vike 22.35 600g 

 Devon Tänavots   2011 Rakvere VK 20.11 600g 

 Robert Liister   16.07.12 Rakvere VK 17.19 500g 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 

Fotofiniši kohtunik: Andrus Lein 

    


